
ADDRESS
19002 N. 128th Ave.
Sun City West, AZ 85375
PHONE: 623-546-2767

PARISH OFFICE HOURS
Sunday: 7:00a.m.-1:00p.m.
Mon.– Thurs: 7:00a.m. - 3:00p.m.
Friday: 7:00a.m. - 12:00p.m

MASS TIMES
Daily (Mon. - Sat.) 8:30a.m
Saturday 4:00p.m.
Sunday 9:00a.m.,11:00a.m.
Vistancia Elementary School
30009 N. Sunrise Point,
Peoria, AZ 85383
Sunday 1:00p.m..

Website: www.ololscw.org
Facebook: www.facebook.com/
OurLadyofLourdesSCW
Flocknote: text OLLSCWT to
84576
or go to ollscw.flocknote.com
Instagram: ololscw

AApprriill 2277,, 22002255

ADORATION TIMES
Thursday 9:00a.m.– 6:00p.m.

CONFESSION TIMES
Saturday 9:30a.m.-10:30a.m.
Tues. and Thurs. 5:00p.m. - 6:00p.m

EMERGENCY SACRAMENT
ASSISTANCE
(Anointing of the Sick)
After Office Hours please call
623-546-2767 for assistance



 

 

Mass Intentions Readings for the Week 
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Monday, April 28, 2025 
8:30am  † Soul of William A. Smith Sr. 
 
Tuesday, April 29, 2025 
8:30am   † Soul of Dolores Murphy 
   
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 
8:30am   Poor Souls in Purgatory 
 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 
8:30am   † Soul of the Rodriguez Sisters   
 
Friday,  May 2, 2025 
8:30am  Recently Deceased Members of our Parish 

and Their Families  
 
Saturday, May 3, 2025 
8:30am   Suffering Souls  
4:00pm   Intentions of Lee and June Unrein  
 
Sunday, May 4, 2025 
9:00am   † Soul of Mr. and Mrs. Roman F. Krupa 
11:00am For the Parishioners of Our Lady of 

Lourdes Parish and Mission at Lake Pleasant 
Pkwy   

1:00pm  † Soul of Llyod Luban 
 

SSuunnddaayy  AApprriill  2277  SSuunnddaayy  ooff  DDiivviinnee  MMeerrccyy  
Acts 5:12-16; Ps 118:2-4, 13-15, 22-24; Rev 1:9-11a, 12-13, 17-
19; Jn 20:19-31 
 
MMoonnddaayy  AApprriill  2288  
Acts 4:23-31; Ps 2:1-3, 4-7a, 7b-9; Jn 3:1-8  
 
TTuueessddaayy  AApprriill  2299  MMeemmoorriiaall  ooff  SSaaiinntt  CCaatthheerriinnee  ooff  SSiieennaa,,  VViirrggiinn  
aanndd  DDooccttoorr  ooff  tthhee  CChhuurrcchh  
Acts 4:32-37; Ps 93:1ab, 1cd-2, 5; Jn 3:7b-15 
 
WWeeddnneessddaayy  AApprriill  3300  
Acts 5:17-26; Ps 34:2-3, 4-5, 6-7, 8-9; Jn 3:16-21 
 
TThhuurrssddaayy  MMaayy  11  
Acts 5:27-33; Ps 34:2 and 9, 17-18, 19-20; Jn 3:31-36 
 
FFrriiddaayy  MMaayy  22  MMeemmoorriiaall  ooff  SSaaiinntt  AAtthhaannaassiiuuss,,  BBiisshhoopp  aanndd  DDooccttoorr  
ooff  tthhee  CChhuurrcchh  
Acts 5:34-42; Ps 27:1, 4, 13-14; Jn 6:1-15 
  
SSaattuurrddaayy  MMaayy  33  FFeeaasstt  ooff  SSaaiinnttss  PPhhiilliipp  aanndd  JJaammeess,,  AAppoossttlleess  
1 Cor 15:1-8; Ps 19:2-3, 4-5; Jn 14:6-14 
  
SSuunnddaayy  MMaayy  44  TThhiirrdd  SSuunnddaayy  ooff  EEaasstteerr  
Acts 5:27-32, 40b-41; Ps 30:2, 4, 5-6, 11-12, 13; Rev 5:11-14; Jn 
21:1-19 or Jn 21:1-14 

View this bulleti  o li e at Discover ass co



Connect With Us

Your Sacrificial Giving Totals
April 13, 2025

Thank you for sharing your treasure!

3

Plate Giving (cash & check) $17,338.48
Mission Giving $1,672.71
Plate Giving (electronic) $4,054.00
Total Giving $23,065.19

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Join the Our Lady of Lourdes 
growin online community! 

Here’s how: 
• Navigate to Facebook and type ‘OLOL Sun City West’ into the 

search bar to find Our Lady of Lourdes. 
• Click the “Like” and “Follow” buttons. 
• On the “Follow” dropdown menu, choose “See first” and you’ll 

always get Our Lady of Lourdes updates at the top of your 
newsfeed. 

Benefits: 
• Daily Catholic content from our parish – posts, videos, 

inspirational articles, quizzes, and Catholic humor.  
• Updated news from the parish. 
• Keep in touch with your fellow parishioners. 
• Every time you click the share button, that content will be put 

right into the newsfeeds of people in our neighborhood.  

Keep in touch with us via email or text message! 
• Receive the latest information from the parish 
• Choose to receive updates from groups you’re interested in 
• Unsubscribe anytime 
• No spam, we promise 
 

Go to new.flocknote.com/ollscw to subscribe to Flocknote messages. 
Flocknote also gives you the opportunity to stay up-to-date with all of the 
parish ministries and group.  
 

Or you can use the Text-to-Join instructions below. 
Text OLLSCWText to 84576 from your cell phone to receive updates. 

Flocknote Our Lady of Lourdes Parish Staff 
 
CLERGY 
Pastor 
Fr. Sheunesu Bowora sbowora@ololscw.org 623-546-2767 
 
Deacons   
Deacon Larry Grey lgrey@dphx.or 623-546-2767 
Deacon Jim Brett  jim@fullcircleprogram.com 623-546-2767 
 
STAFF 
Business Manager 
Ezekiel Spanelli  espanelli@ololscw.or  623-344-7295 
 
Director of Development 
James Salas   jsalas@ololscw.org  623-546-2767 
 
Administrative Assistant  
Patty Romero  promero@ololscw.org  623-546-2767 
 
Communications  
Nichole Spanelli  nspanelli@ololscw.org  623-546-2767 
 
Director of Pastoral Care  
Angela Cotta  acotta@ololscw.org   602-550-3451 
 
Facilities Maintenance 
Tom Scott  tscott@ololscw.or
 
Coordinator of Litur  
Mary Lopez  mlopez@ololscw.or  623-546-2767 
 
Director of Music  
Mark Mackeben mmackeben@ololscw.org 623-546-2767 
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